H.R. No. 2200

## RESOLUTION

- 1 WHEREAS, April 23, 2011, signaled the beginning of a new
- 2 chapter in the lives of Tiffany Kristen Jeske and Bryan Clay
- 3 Fleming, for on that day they exchanged their wedding vows and
- 4 embarked on a rewarding journey together as husband and wife; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Ms. Jeske and Mr. Fleming were joined in matrimony
- 6 at Elk Hall in Axtell, where they later welcomed their guests to a
- 7 reception; and
- 8 WHEREAS, The daughter of Andy and Kim Jeske and Tracy and John
- 9 Martinez, the bride is currently a student at McLennan Community
- 10 College and a member of the staff at Starr General Dentistry; the
- 11 groom is the son of Andrew and Anita Fleming and is employed by
- 12 Matheson Welding Supplies; the newlyweds are at home in Riesel and
- 13 will take a honeymoon trip later in the year; and
- 14 WHEREAS, The wedding of Ms. Jeske and Mr. Fleming marks a
- 15 profound deepening of a relationship that has grown in love,
- 16 respect, and mutual regard with each passing day, and it is indeed a
- 17 pleasure to honor this fortunate couple; now, therefore, be it
- RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 82nd Texas
- 19 Legislature hereby congratulate Tiffany Kristen Jeske and Bryan
- 20 Clay Fleming on the joyous occasion of their wedding and extend to
- 21 them sincere best wishes for a lifetime of happiness; and, be it
- 22 further
- 23 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be
- 24 prepared for the couple as an expression of high regard by the Texas

H.R. No. 2200

1 House of Representatives.

Anderson of McLennan

H.R. No. 2200

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 2200 was adopted by the House on May 30, 2011, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House